our operating results and the market for similar securities.

S-5

Case No. 2025-00114
Attachment No. 1 to Filing Requirement
Tab 40 - 807 KAR 5:001 Section 16(7)(j)

Page 7 of 45
Burgos

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering to repay short-term debt and for other general corporate
purposes, which may include repayment of our $300 million borrowing under our Term Loan Credit Agreement
dated July 2022. At December 31, 2022, we had $179 million of outstanding short-term debt, including
commercial paper borrowings, bearing interest at a weighted average interest rate of 4.94%. The loan under the
Term Loan Credit Agreement bears interest at floating rates based on the Secured Overnight Financing Rate
published by the NY Federal Reserve and matures in July 2024.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of December 31, 2022 on an actual basis,
and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance of the Bonds in this offering. This table should be read
in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements, the notes related thereto and the financial and
operating data incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of December 31, 2022

Actual As Adjusted

(In millions)

Long-term debt, including current portion ..... $2,307 $2,307
Bonds offered hereby ..... — 400

Total long-term debt ..... 2,307 2,707

Total equity ..... 3,166 3,166

Total capitalization ..... $5,473 $5,873

S-6

Case No. 2025-00114
Attachment No. 1 to Filing Requirement
Tab 40 - 807 KAR 5:001 Section 16(7)(j)

Page 8 of 45
Burgos

DESCRIPTION OF THE BONDS

The following summary description sets forth certain terms and provisions of the Bonds that we are offering
by this prospectus supplement. Because this description is a summary, it does not describe every aspect of the
Bonds or the Mortgage (as defined below) under which the Bonds will be issued, as described below. The
Mortgage is filed as an exhibit to the registration statement of which the accompanying prospectus is a part. The
Mortgage and its associated documents contain the full legal text of the matters described in this section. This